
TRUCK LOAD CONVEYOR
with TOP END DRIVE

1650-TL • 1658-TL

SCHEMATICS AND DRAWINGS



QTYDESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM
12000 SERIES DIRECT HYDRAULIC DRIVE - 16" BELT6505073881
1RUBBER OPEN TRANSITION HOPPER6505073802
11650-TL HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC6505072583
1HOPPER BOTTOM COUNTERBALANCE WELD ASSEMBLY6504062984
1OPEN TRANSITION HOPPER WIND GUARD - RIGHT6501215785
1OPEN TRANSITION HOPPER WIND GUARD - LEFT6501215776
1PLASTIC DISCHARGE 5035717
1TED DISCHARGE BODY W/ROLLER5035578
1TCH-1045 MK UNDERCARRIAGE5033019
1DRAW BAR ASSEMBLY50129210
4RETURN ROLLER FL - TYPE 1-7/8 x 17-7/8 x 7/850111911
7RETURN ROLLER - 1.875 x 17.875 x .43850111812
1FL HOPPER HITCH40557213
1LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET - 2"40489714
1ROLLER SLIDE - TYPE 9040393815
1UNDERCARRIAGE MOUNT BRACKET - GAS40035016

10RETURN ROLLER BRACKET40021717
1TUBE - 14GA x 10D x 90L40003118
1TUBE - 14GA x 10D x 240L40002319
1TUBE - 12GA x 10D x 240L40002220
1SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CONVEYOR DECAL364700000121
21658-TL DECAL364300003022
1WARNING-MOVING PART HAZARD DECAL363000001023
2DANGER-CONVEYOR ELECTROCUTION HAZARD DECAL361700000224
2Convey-All (4.675"x 40" Long) Decal3614000017 10 Inch tube25
1SERIAL NUMBER DECAL361000000926

12ZIP TIE - 1/4'' x 14.5'' BLACK262300017327
52SELF TAPPING SCREW - 1/4" x 3/4" - ZINC PLTD242200000228
4CONE LOCK NUT - 5/8"-11 UNC - ZINC PLTD162407000629

74CONE LOCK NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD162407000330
6CONE LOCK NUT - 1/4"-20 UNC - ZINC PLTD162407000131
4EYE BOLT - 1/2" x 6 1/2"161807000132
8U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" - ZINC PLTD161707000433

12U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 1/4" - ZINC PLTD161707000234
8S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 5/8" - ZINC PLTD161307000835

148S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1/2" - ZINC PLTD161307000636
1COTTER PIN - 1/8" x 1 1/2"161100000737
1PIN - HAIR - #10 - 1/8161100000538
1PIN - BEND ARM - 5/8" x 3"161100000239
4HEX NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160907000540
4HEX BOLT - 5/8”-11 X 2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207036841

32HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207025042
2HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 1 3/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207024943

34HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 1 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207024844
2HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207024645
2HEX BOLT - 3/8”-16 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207012646
2HEX BOLT - 3/8”-16 X 1” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207012447
6HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 1” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207000648
4CONE LOCK NUT - 3/8"-16 UNC - ZINC PLTD151800000449
6AMBER REFLECTIVE TAPE 9" LONG141900007450
1RED REFLECTIVE TAPE141900007351

10CABLE CLIP - 3/8"121100000852
4CABLE THIMBLE - 3/8"121100000553
1CABLE - GALVINIZED - 3/8 DIA. - 49.5'12-1100-000154
1CABLE - GALVINIZED - 3/8 DIA. - 49.5'12-1100-000155

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM
2BRIDGING TOWER #1 - MAIN ANGLE 11769356
1LIGHT MOUNT 11621457
1MOTOR MOUNT LEVELING ARM MOUNT TAB11544358
1SLIDE TRACK ANGLE IRON - RIGHT - TYPE 9010978759
1SLIDE TRACK ANGLE IRON - LEFT - TYPE 9010978660
2WINDGUARD - TYPE 10010469761
11645-TL UNDERCARRIAGE DRIP PAN10447362
1MOTOR MOUNT LEVELING ARM10424663
6WINDGUARD - TYPE 9010336464
11TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 210107865
3TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 310107766
1TUBE CLAMP - TYPE 610107667
2WINDGUARD - TYPE 6010095568
1DISCHARGE WINDGUARD RIGHT - TYPE 60100952-R69
1DISCHARGE WINDGUARD LEFT - TYPE 60100952-L70
1BRIDGING - SHORT CROSS BRACE10093471
1CHEVRON RUBBER BELTING 16" - 117' 7"100307000172
1ALIGATOR LACING 1/8 - 3/16" x 16 LINKS100113000173
1ALIGATOR BELT LACING PIN NYLON x 15 1/2"100100000174

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507385

1 

TCSNH-1658 W/MOVER KIT
(AUSTRALIA)

6 

AS

N/A

AS

TC1658

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2020-01-29

SQ. IN.

OPTIONS
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 650507320 ACTUATOR KIT - 1650 TL 1
2 650507319 WIRE HARNESS WIH LIGHT KIT 1



DETAIL  A

DETAIL  B

DETAIL  C

DETAIL  D

A
B CD

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507385

2 

TCSNH-1658 W/MOVER KIT
(AUSTRALIA)

6 

AS

N/A

AS

TC1658

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2020-01-29

SQ. IN.

0' 13
4" 2'-23

4" 6'-11
2" 7'-4" 9'-63

4" 13'-23
4" 16'-103

4" 20'-9" 24'-31
4" 28'-1" 32'-61

4" 37'-2" 41'-11
2" 44'-6" 47'-2"

44363630
65

42 36 36 30

65
14

14

42363630

17
12

16

16

42 36 36 30

67

65

42

17

11

65
42363630

57

17

12

72

20

2
10

13

60
12

15 11

19 18
7865 65 66 66 66 65 65



DETAIL  E

DETAIL  F

DETAIL  G

E

F G

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507385

3 

TCSNH-1658 W/MOVER KIT
(AUSTRALIA)

6 

AS

N/A

AS

TC1658

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2020-01-29

SQ. IN.

54

52

32 30 36 36 40
5252

53

3230363640

52 5253

71 5252
55 54

56

56

43

36

36

30



VIEW H-H

H

H

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507385

4 

TCSNH-1658 W/MOVER KIT
(AUSTRALIA)

6 

AS

N/A

AS

TC1658

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2020-01-29

SQ. IN.

5

6

64

64

64

64 15

15 61

61

68

68

64

64

69

70

1

7

8

28

44 30 36 36

10

3938

13

13

44 36 36 30



DETAIL  J

J

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507385

5 

TCSNH-1658 W/MOVER KIT
(AUSTRALIA)

6 

AS

N/A

AS

TC1658

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2020-01-29

SQ. IN.

2

7

1

8

9

59

63

58

46 33 33

4



VIEW K-K
SECTION L-L

K

K

L L

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507385

6 

TCSNH-1658 W/MOVER KIT
(AUSTRALIA)

6 

AS

N/A

AS

TC1658

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2020-01-29

SQ. IN.

2250 25

0' 13
4" 3'-14" 10'-113

4" 21'-93
4" 25'-3"

51

2124242326

0 1 3
16 413

16 9 5
16 1313

16

1
4

3 3
16



Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
1

H
YD

R
AU

LI
C

 M
O

TO
R

 B
R

A
C

K
ET

 - 
IN

N
ER

65
01

21
67

3
1

1
H

YD
R

AU
LI

C
 M

O
TO

R
 B

R
A

C
KE

T 
- O

U
TE

R
65

01
21

67
1

2
1

H
Y

D
. M

O
TO

R
 - 

S
ER

IE
S 

20
00

 - 
11

.9
 C

U
. I

N
. -

 1
04

-1
02

6-
00

6
19

-3
00

0-
00

41
3

2
S

PR
IN

G
 L

O
C

K
 W

AS
H

E
R

 - 
1/

2"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
24

08
00

08
4

2
S

PR
IN

G
 L

O
C

K
 W

AS
H

E
R

 - 
3/

8"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
24

08
00

07
5

2
C

O
N

E
 L

O
C

K 
N

U
T 

- 1
/2

"-
13

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
24

07
00

03
6

4
U

.S
.S

. F
LA

T 
W

A
SH

ER
 - 

3/
8"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
16

17
07

00
04

7
2

H
EX

 B
O

LT
 - 

1/
2”

-1
3 

X
 2

” U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
A

D
E 

5
16

02
07

02
50

8
2

H
EX

 B
O

LT
 - 

3/
8”

-1
6 

X
 1

” U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
A

D
E 

5
16

02
07

01
24

9
2

C
A

R
R

IA
G

E
 B

O
LT

 - 
3/

8"
 x

 1
" U

N
C

 - 
PL

TD
 - 

G
R

D
 5

16
-0

30
7-

01
24

10
2

C
O

N
E

 L
O

C
K 

N
U

T 
- 3

/8
"-

16
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
15

18
00

00
04

11

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



65
05

07
38

8

1 

20
00

 S
ER

IE
S 

D
IR

EC
T 

H
YD

R
AU

LI
C

D
R

IV
E 

- 1
6"

 B
EL

T

1 

A
S

26
.0

98
 lb

m
as

s

A
S

TC
16

50

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

20
-0

1-
29

S
Q

. I
N

.

3

6

8
4

2
10

11

7

9
5

7
1



Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
8

S
TA

N
D

AR
D

 B
EA

R
IN

G
 - 

FL
20

6 
- 1

 1
/4

" S
H

A
FT

 - 
C

O
M

PL
ET

E
B

00
00

00
10

1
2

 H
O

PP
ER

 B
E

LT
IN

G
65

01
21

67
4

2
1

O
P

EN
 T

R
AN

SI
TI

O
N

 P
R

O
D

U
C

T 
C

O
N

TA
IN

M
E

N
T 

P
LA

TE
65

01
21

58
5

3
1

H
O

PP
ER

 P
AN

E
L,

 5
x1

9
65

01
21

49
4

4
2

H
O

PP
ER

 P
AN

E
L,

 4
x1

6
65

01
21

49
3

5
2

H
O

PP
ER

 P
AN

E
L,

 4
x6

0
65

01
21

49
2

6
2

FL
AS

H
IN

G
 C

O
R

N
ER

65
01

20
76

6
7

1
FL

AS
H

IN
G

 C
LA

M
P

, R
H

65
01

20
76

4
8

1
FL

A
SH

IN
G

 C
LA

M
P,

 L
H

65
01

20
76

3
9

1
R

O
LL

E
R

 - 
TY

PE
 4

 1
/2

 X
 1

6 
- 1

 1
/4

 X
 2

1 
1/

2
50

41
86

10
1

S-
N

EC
K 

H
O

P
PE

R
 - 

O
P

EN
 T

R
AN

SI
TI

O
N

40
55

02
11

1
M

A
D

E
 IN

 C
A

N
A

D
A

36
-1

00
0-

00
10

12
4

S
EL

F 
TA

P
PI

N
G

 S
C

R
EW

 - 
1/

4"
 x

 1
" -

 Z
IN

C
 P

LT
D

24
22

00
00

04
13

16
C

O
N

E
 L

O
C

K 
N

U
T 

- 1
/2

"-
13

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
24

07
00

03
14

59
C

O
N

E
 L

O
C

K 
N

U
T 

- 1
/4

"-
20

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
24

07
00

01
15

61
U

.S
.S

. F
LA

T 
W

A
SH

ER
 - 

1/
4"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
16

17
07

00
02

16
56

TR
U

SS
 H

E
AD

 S
C

R
E

W
 - 

SQ
U

AR
E

 - 
1/

4-
20

 U
N

C
 x

 3
/4

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
16

14
00

00
10

17
16

S
.A

.E
. F

LA
T 

W
AS

H
E

R
 - 

1/
2"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
16

13
07

00
06

18
2

H
E

X 
N

U
T 

- 5
/8

"-
11

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
A

D
E

 5
16

09
07

00
07

19
16

C
AR

R
IA

G
E 

BO
LT

 - 
1/

2”
-1

3 
U

N
C

 X
 2

” -
 Z

IN
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E 

5
16

03
07

03
75

20
2

H
EX

 B
O

LT
 - 

5/
8”

-1
1 

X
 6

” U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
A

D
E

 5
 - 

FU
LL

 T
H

R
EA

D
16

02
07

00
35

21
6

H
E

X 
B

O
LT

 - 
1/

4”
-2

0 
X 

3/
4”

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
AD

E
 5

16
02

07
00

04
22

2
AM

B
ER

 R
E

FL
EC

TI
VE

 T
AP

E
14

-1
90

0-
00

74
23

4
LU

BR
IC

A
TI

O
N

 D
E

C
AL

13
00

00
06

01
4

24
1

H
O

PP
ER

 T
AI

L 
FL

A
SH

IN
G

11
84

10
25

2
H

O
P

PE
R

 S
ID

E 
FL

AS
H

IN
G

11
84

08
26

3
R

O
LL

ER
 - 

TY
PE

 2
 3

/8
 X

 1
6 

3/
4 

- 1
 1

/4
 X

 2
1 

1/
2

11
83

86
27

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



65
05

07
38

0

1 

R
U

BB
ER

 O
PE

N
 T

R
AN

SI
TI

O
N

H
O

PP
ER

3 

H
S

H
S

N
/A

E
W

TC
16

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

20
-0

2-
05

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

20
-0

1-
28

S
Q

. I
N

.



IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



65
05

07
38

0

2 

R
U

BB
ER

 O
PE

N
 T

R
AN

SI
TI

O
N

H
O

PP
ER

3 

H
S

H
S

N
/A

E
W

TC
16

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

20
-0

2-
05

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

20
-0

1-
28

S
Q

. I
N

.

11
12

27 1

27 1

27 1

23
24

21
19

10 20 14 18 1

22 15 16 16

22 15 16 16

24
11

4

5
151617

171516 15
17

16

26 26
25

8 9

13

TO
P

 V
IE

W

3
22

22

13

S
ID

E 
V

IE
W

B
O

TT
O

M
 V

IE
W

7 7

6

2
151617

2



IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



65
05

07
38

0

3 

R
U

BB
ER

 O
PE

N
 T

R
AN

SI
TI

O
N

H
O

PP
ER

3 

H
S

H
S

N
/A

E
W

TC
16

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

20
-0

2-
05

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

20
-0

1-
28

S
Q

. I
N

.

BE
LT

 P
A

TH



INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507258-SCH

1 

1650-TL HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 

2 

AS

N/A

AS

TC-1650

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2019-11-08

SQ. IN.

Right Axle Motor 101-1857

Left Axle Motor 101-1857

Hydraulic Oil Filter 

Oil Reservoir 25gal. 

Dynamic Brake
 valve

Steering Cylinder 

H
opper C

ylinder

Casappa Pump

Table
HOSE NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
H1 12WC-12FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/4'' X 82'' TO 12WC-12FJX 1
H2 12WC-12FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/4'' X 72'' TO 12WC-12WFJX90° 1
H3 12WC-12FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/4'' X 12'8'' TO 12WC-12FJX45° 2
H4 12 WC-12FJX 45 HYD. HOSE 3/4'' X 34'' To 12WC-12FJX 1
H5 12WC-12FJX90 TO HYD. HOSE 3/4'' X 14.5'' TO 12WC-12FJX 1
H6 16WC-16FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1'' X 12'' TO 16WC-16FJX 1
H7 20WC-20MJ TO HYD. HOSE 1.25'' X 6.25'' TO 20WC - 20FJX 1
H8 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 12'11'' TO 6WC-6FJX 1
H9 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 22'' TO 6WC-6FJX 2
H10 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' X 17'' TO 6WC-6FJX90 1
H11 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 7.5'' TO 6WC-6FJX 1
H12 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x  14'' TO 6WC-6FJX 1
H13 6WC-6MP TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 54'' TO 6WC-6FJX 1
H14 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 76'' TO 6WC-6FJX45 1
H15 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 80'' TO 6WC-6FJX 1
H16 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 66'' TO 6WC-6MPX 1
H17 6WC-6FJX TO HYD. HOSE 3/8'' x 12'4'' TO 6WC-6FJX 1
H18 8WC-8FJX45 TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' X 25'' TO 8WC-8FJX 1
H19 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' X 16'' TO 8WC-8FJX 1
H20 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' X 15'' TO 8WC-8FJX 1
H21 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' x 12'' TO 8WC-8FJX 1
H22 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' X 54'' TO 8WC-8FJX 1
H23 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' X 52'' TO 8WC-8FJX 1
H24 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' x 62'' TO 8WC-8FJX90 1
H25 8WC-8FJX TO HYD. HOSE 1/2'' x 45'' TO 8WC-8FJX90 1

U
nd

er
ca

rri
ag

e
 C

yl
in

de
r

Motor 104-1028

3/8" Ball Valve(7250psi)

H1

H3

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

H17
H9

H14

H15

H10

H18 H25

H24

H20 H19

H21

H23

H22

H11

H12

H16H13



SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

SECTION C-C

SECTION E-E

SECTION H-H

A

A

B

B

C C

E

E

H H

QTYDESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM
18MB BREATHER VENT18750000411
1HYDRAULIC VALVE - BI DIRECTIONAL RELIEF - HILL CONTROL18-4500-01712
1MANIFOLD - HYD WHEEL LIFT LOCK BLOCK18-4500-01443
2PRESSURE GAUGE - 5000 PSI18-3000-00544
11-1/4-INCH-BALL-VALVE18-1000-0006-PART-15
11-1/4INCH-BALL- VALVE -HANDLE18-1000-00066
1 18-1000-0001 HANDLE7
13/8" BALL VALVE18-1000-00018
1BUSHING  - 2" X 1-1/4" - BLACK15-1000-00219
1CUSHION BLOCK 13000042186-0010
116MJ-16FJX-90-11
120MJ-20FJX-90-12
26MJIC-6FJIC RESTRICTOR .47 ORFICE-13
18MB - 8MB-14
26FJ-4MJ-15
18FJXL-8MJT-16
76MB - 8MJ-17
66MB - 6MJ-18
216FJ-12MJ-19
24FJX-4FP-20
112MBP-21
48FJX-6MJ-90-22
38MB - 8MJ-23

108MB - 6MJ-24
28MJ-8FJX 45°-25
18FORB - 8FORB RESTRICTOR .062 ORFICE-26
116FJXR-16MJT-27
28FJXR-8MJT-28
18FORB - 8FORB RESTRICTOR .052 ORFICE-29
112MB-8MJ-30
1INDICATOR GAUGE-GOR 50143 FILTER HEAD-31
220MP-20FJX-32
220MJ-20MP-90-33
120MJ-20MP-34
36MB-6MJ-90-35
910MB-12MJ-36
120FJXR-20MJT    -37
410MB-8MJ-90-38
120FJ-16MJ            -39
112MB-16MJ-40
120FJ-12MJ            -41
210MB - 8MJ-42
116MJ-20MP-90-43

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

650507258-SCH

2 

1650-TL HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC 

2 

AS

N/A

AS

TC-1650

REVISED:

A

CREATED: 2019-11-08

SQ. IN.

39 37 34 41

33

32

9

33

32

36

4236

40
17 17

1717

17

1717

38 38

38 38

22 15 20 30

21
25 16 17

18

18

142426

36

36

18

35

43 27 11 19 1912

36 36

36

13 353513

24

22

24

24

22 25 28 23

24

24

23
24 24

22 20

25

22 15 20 42
22

36 22 28

24

24

29

18
18

18

31

1
8 7

5 6

10

3

2

4

4



IT
E

M
P

AR
T 

#
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
Q

TY
1

21
-1

40
0-

00
07

TC
H

-1
0 

P
LA

S
TI

C
 D

IS
C

H
A

R
G

E
 H

O
O

D
 &

 S
P

O
U

T
1

2
16

24
08

00
09

S
PR

IN
G

 L
O

C
K

 W
AS

H
E

R
 - 

1/
4"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
2

3
16

24
08

00
07

S
PR

IN
G

 L
O

C
K

 W
AS

H
E

R
 - 

3/
8"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
2

4
16

17
07

00
04

U
.S

.S
. F

LA
T 

W
A

SH
ER

 - 
3/

8"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

5
5

16
13

07
00

04
S

.A
.E

. F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

E
R

 - 
3/

8"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

6
6

16
13

07
00

02
S

.A
.E

. F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

E
R

 - 
1/

4"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

2
7

16
-0

30
7-

01
24

C
A

R
R

IA
G

E
 B

O
LT

 - 
3/

8"
 x

 1
" U

N
C

 - 
PL

TD
 - 

G
R

D
 5

2
8

16
02

07
01

26
H

EX
 B

O
LT

 - 
3/

8”
-1

6 
X 

1 
1/

4”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

A
D

E 
5

2
9

16
02

07
01

24
H

EX
 B

O
LT

 - 
3/

8”
-1

6 
X

 1
” U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

A
D

E 
5

2
10

16
02

07
00

04
H

E
X 

B
O

LT
 - 

1/
4”

-2
0 

X 
3/

4”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E

 5
2

11
15

18
00

00
04

C
O

N
E

 L
O

C
K 

N
U

T 
- 3

/8
"-

16
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
4

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
35

71

1 

PL
AS

TI
C

 D
IS

C
H

AR
G

E 

1 

FK V
H

N
/A

-

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

18
-1

0-
10

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

14
-0

3-
11

S
Q

. I
N

.

11
4

7

1

10 2 6

8
11

5
5

9
3

4
4



IT
E

M
P

AR
T 

#
D

E
SC

R
IP

TI
O

N
Q

TY
1

B
00

00
00

30
S

TA
N

D
AR

D
 B

EA
R

IN
G

 - 
FL

21
0 

- 1
 1

5/
16

" S
H

AF
T 

- C
O

M
P

LE
TE

2
2

B
-0

00
0-

00
65

BE
AR

IN
G

 - 
FD

20
4 

- 3
/4

" S
H

A
FT

 - 
C

O
M

PL
ET

E
2

3
65

05
05

08
3

R
O

LL
E

R
 - 

TY
P

E 
5 

X 
16

 X
 1

.9
37

5
1

4
40

48
76

TE
D

 D
IS

C
H

A
R

G
E

 B
O

D
Y

1
5

40
11

34
R

O
LL

E
R

 - 
TY

P
E 

1.
5 

x 
22

 x
 .7

5
1

6
21

-1
50

0-
00

03
PL

U
G

 - 
PU

SH
-IN

 P
LA

S
TI

C
 R

O
U

N
D

 - 
5/

16
"

4
7

16
24

07
00

03
C

O
N

E
 L

O
C

K
 N

U
T 

- 1
/2

"-
13

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

4
8

16
17

07
00

04
U

.S
.S

. F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

E
R

 - 
3/

8"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

4
9

16
13

07
00

06
S.

A.
E.

 F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

ER
 - 

1/
2"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
8

10
16

13
07

00
04

S.
A.

E.
 F

LA
T 

W
AS

H
ER

 - 
3/

8"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

4
11

16
02

07
02

50
H

E
X 

BO
LT

 - 
1/

2”
-1

3 
X 

2”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E 

5
4

12
16

02
07

01
28

H
E

X 
BO

LT
 - 

3/
8”

-1
6 

X 
1 

1/
2”

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
AD

E 
5

4
13

15
18

00
00

04
C

O
N

E
 L

O
C

K
 N

U
T 

- 3
/8

"-
16

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

4

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
35

57

1 

TE
D

 D
IS

C
H

AR
G

E 
BO

D
Y 

W
/R

O
LL

ER

1 

TF A
S

N
/A

TC
16

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

20
-0

1-
28

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

14
-0

3-
12

S
Q

. I
N

.

3

4
6

7

9

1
11

9

13

10

2

5

8
12



IT
E

M
PA

R
T 

#
D

E
SC

R
IP

TI
O

N
Q

TY
1

B0
00

00
08

5
B

EA
R

IN
G

 - 
F2

06
 1

-1
/4

" S
H

AF
T 

- C
O

M
P

LE
TE

2
2

65
05

07
20

1
M

O
VE

R
 K

IT
 L

IF
T 

FR
AM

E
1

3
50

41
31

M
O

VE
R

 K
IT

 W
H

EE
L 

- 2
35

/7
5 

R
15

 - 
4 

BO
LT

2
4

50
34

12
TC

H
-1

04
5 

M
K 

C
R

A
D

LE
 A

S
SE

M
BL

Y
1

5
50

34
11

M
O

V
ER

 K
IT

 A
X

LE
1

6
50

33
60

PU
LL

EY
 - 

6"
 O

.D
. W

IT
H

  I
N

SE
R

T
4

7
50

31
95

R
O

LL
ER

 S
LI

D
E

 R
O

LL
ER

 - 
1 

1/
4 

X
 2

8
1

8
40

52
22

H
Y

D
R

AU
LI

C
 L

IF
T 

C
LA

M
P 

ST
YL

E 
- T

YP
E 

16
1

9
40

52
21

H
Y

D
. L

IF
T 

U
PP

ER
 M

O
U

N
T 

C
LA

M
P

1
10

40
48

69
P

U
LL

EY
 S

W
IV

E
L 

BR
AC

K
ET

1
11

40
48

68
M

O
VE

R
 K

IT
 L

IF
T 

FR
AM

E 
C

YL
IN

D
E

R
 M

O
U

N
T

1
12

40
39

37
LI

FT
 A

R
M

2
13

40
20

84
R

M
O

V
ER

 K
IT

 H
A

N
D

LE
 - 

R
IG

H
T

1
14

40
20

84
L

M
O

V
ER

 K
IT

 H
A

N
D

LE
 - 

LE
FT

1
15

40
20

83
-R

M
O

V
ER

 K
IT

 O
VE

R
 C

EN
TE

R
 L

IN
KA

G
E

 - 
R

IG
H

T
1

16
40

20
83

-L
M

O
V

ER
 K

IT
 O

V
ER

 C
E

N
TE

R
 L

IN
K

AG
E

 - 
LE

FT
1

17
40

20
73

LI
FT

 F
R

AM
E

 H
Y

D
R

AU
LI

C
 C

R
O

S
S 

TU
B

E
1

18
40

20
72

LI
FT

 F
R

A
M

E 
C

R
O

SS
 T

U
BE

1
19

40
20

69
R

U
N

D
E

R
C

A
R

R
IA

G
E 

M
A

IN
 F

R
AM

E 
TU

B
E

1
20

40
20

69
L

U
N

D
E

R
C

A
R

R
IA

G
E 

M
A

IN
 F

R
AM

E 
TU

B
E

1
21

36
30

00
00

14
W

AR
N

IN
G

-P
IN

C
H

 P
O

IN
T 

D
E

C
A

L
1

22
36

30
00

00
07

W
A

R
N

IN
G

-C
LO

S
E 

C
O

N
V

EY
O

R
 L

IF
T 

D
EC

AL
1

23
26

24
00

00
43

-C
A

SE
O

P
ER

AT
O

R
'S

 M
A

N
U

A
L 

C
A

SE
 

1
24

24
22

00
00

08
S

EL
F 

TA
PP

IN
G

 S
C

R
E

W
 - 

1/
4"

 x
 1

 1
/2

" -
 Z

IN
C

 P
LT

D
15

25
24

22
00

00
04

S
EL

F 
TA

PP
IN

G
 S

C
R

E
W

 - 
1/

4"
 x

 1
" -

 Z
IN

C
 P

LT
D

2
26

19
-3

00
0-

00
37

H
YD

R
AU

LI
C

 M
O

TO
R

 - 
5.

9 
C

U
. I

N
. -

 1
01

 - 
18

57
2

27
18

-4
50

0-
01

71
H

YD
R

AU
LI

C
 V

A
LV

E 
- B

I D
IR

EC
TI

O
N

AL
 R

EL
IE

F 
- H

IL
L 

C
O

N
TR

O
L

1
28

18
-3

00
0-

00
85

TS
C

P
07

5-
TW

IN
-P

IP
E

-C
LA

M
P

-3
/4

" I
.D

.
3

29
18

-2
50

0-
00

17
C

YL
IN

D
ER

 - 
H

Y
D

R
A

U
LI

C
 - 

2"
 B

O
R

E
 X

 2
4"

 S
TR

O
K

E
1

30
16

24
12

00
02

C
O

N
E

 L
O

C
K

 N
U

T 
- 3

/4
"-

10
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
2

31
16

24
08

00
07

SP
R

IN
G

 L
O

C
K 

W
AS

H
ER

 - 
3/

8"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

8
32

16
24

08
00

06
SP

R
IN

G
 L

O
C

K 
W

A
SH

ER
 - 

5/
16

" -
 Z

IN
C

 P
LT

D
1

33
16

24
07

00
06

C
O

N
E

 L
O

C
K

 N
U

T 
- 5

/8
"-

11
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
2

34
16

24
07

00
03

C
O

N
E

 L
O

C
K

 N
U

T 
- 1

/2
"-

13
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
62

35
16

17
07

00
04

U
.S

.S
. F

LA
T 

W
AS

H
E

R
 - 

3/
8"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
7

36
16

17
07

00
03

U
.S

.S
. F

LA
T 

W
AS

H
ER

 - 
5/

16
" -

 Z
IN

C
 P

LT
D

1
37

16
13

07
00

11
S.

A
.E

. F
LA

T 
W

A
SH

E
R

 - 
1"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
6

38
16

13
07

00
09

S
.A

.E
. F

LA
T 

W
AS

H
ER

 - 
3/

4"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

4
39

16
13

07
00

08
S

.A
.E

. F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

ER
 - 

5/
8"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
6

40
16

13
07

00
06

S
.A

.E
. F

LA
T 

W
AS

H
ER

 - 
1/

2"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

12
4

41
16

13
07

00
03

S.
A.

E
. F

LA
T 

W
A

SH
ER

 - 
5/

16
" -

 Z
IN

C
 P

LT
D

1
42

16
13

07
00

02
S

.A
.E

. F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

ER
 - 

1/
4"

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
3

43
16

11
10

00
03

PI
N

 - 
C

LE
V

IS
 - 

1 
X 

3 
1/

2 
- Z

IN
C

 P
LT

D
1

44
16

11
00

00
48

P
IN

 - 
C

LE
VI

S 
- 5

/8
 X

 2
 1

/2
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

1
45

16
11

00
00

07
C

O
TT

ER
 P

IN
 - 

1/
8"

 x
 1

 1
/2

"
1

46
16

11
00

00
03

C
O

TT
E

R
 P

IN
 - 

3/
16

" x
 2

"
2

47
16

02
07

04
99

H
E

X 
BO

LT
 - 

3/
4”

-1
0 

X 
5”

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
AD

E 
8

2
48

16
02

07
03

70
H

E
X 

BO
LT

 - 
5/

8”
-1

1 
X 

2 
1/

2”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E 

5
2

49
16

02
07

02
61

H
EX

 B
O

LT
 - 

1/
2”

-1
3 

X
 4

” U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
A

D
E 

5 
- F

U
LL

 T
H

R
EA

D
2

50
16

02
07

02
52

H
E

X 
BO

LT
 - 

1/
2”

-1
3 

X 
2 

1/
2”

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
AD

E 
5

10
51

16
02

07
02

50
H

E
X 

BO
LT

 - 
1/

2”
-1

3 
X 

2”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E 

5
4

52
16

02
07

02
48

H
E

X 
BO

LT
 - 

1/
2”

-1
3 

X 
1 

1/
2”

 U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
AD

E 
5

48
53

16
02

07
01

24
H

E
X 

BO
LT

 - 
3/

8”
-1

6 
X 

1”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E 

5
8

IT
EM

P
AR

T 
#

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Q
TY

54
16

02
07

00
77

H
E

X 
BO

LT
 - 

5/
16

”-
18

 X
 3

 1
/2

” U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
AD

E 
5

3
55

16
02

07
00

71
H

E
X 

BO
LT

 - 
5/

16
”-

18
 X

 2
” U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

AD
E

 5
1

56
16

-1
11

5-
00

02
R

O
LL

 P
IN

 - 
10

M
M

 X
 4

0M
M

2
57

16
-1

11
0-

00
12

C
LE

V
IS

 P
IN

 - 
3/

4"
 x

 4
 1

/2
"

1
58

16
-1

10
0-

00
46

C
LE

VI
S 

P
IN

 - 
1"

 x
 4

 1
/2

"
1

59
16

-1
10

0-
00

34
C

LE
VI

S 
PI

N
 - 

1"
 x

 4
"

2
60

16
-1

10
0-

00
26

SP
R

IN
G

 H
O

LD
IN

G
 P

IN
 T

O
 G

A
LV

A
N

IZ
ED

 C
AB

LE
 1

/1
6"

- 9
" T

O
 C

A
M

PE
R

 C
LI

P
1

61
16

-1
10

0-
00

26
SP

R
IN

G
 H

O
LD

E
R

 P
IN

 T
O

 G
A

LV
A

N
IZ

ED
 C

A
BL

E
 1

/1
6"

- 9
" T

O
 C

A
M

PE
R

 C
LI

P
1

62
16

-1
10

0-
00

03
C

O
TT

E
R

 P
IN

 - 
5/

32
" X

 1
 1

/2
"

3
63

16
-0

30
7-

03
76

C
A

R
R

IA
G

E
 B

O
LT

 - 
3/

8"
 x

 1
 3

/4
" U

N
C

 - 
P

LT
D

 - 
G

R
D

 5
8

64
15

18
00

00
04

C
O

N
E 

LO
C

K 
N

U
T 

- 3
/8

"-1
6 

U
N

C
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

8
65

14
19

00
00

73
R

E
D

 R
E

FL
EC

TI
VE

 T
AP

E
2

66
14

-1
50

0-
00

01
1 

H
O

LE
 E

M
T 

S
TR

AP
 - 

1/
2"

7
67

12
20

00
00

03
P

U
LL

EY
 - 

3 
1/

2"
 O

.D
.

1
68

12
11

00
00

08
C

A
BL

E
 C

LI
P

 - 
3/

8"
4

69
12

-2
80

0-
00

21
E

XT
E

N
SI

O
N

 S
P

R
IN

G
 - 

4 
X

 3
/4

2
70

12
-1

10
0-

00
01

C
AB

LE
 - 

G
A

LV
AN

IZ
ED

 - 
3/

8"
 D

IA
.

32
'

71
11

70
35

H
YD

. L
IF

T 
U

P
PE

R
 M

O
U

N
T 

C
LA

M
P

 P
LA

TE
1

72
11

-2
20

0-
00

04
G

EA
R

 A
D

AP
TE

R
 - 

PI
N

IO
N

 G
EA

R
 - 

M
O

V
ER

 K
IT

2
73

10
33

54
M

O
VE

 K
IT

 A
X

LE
 H

YD
R

AU
LI

C
 M

O
TO

R
 M

O
U

N
T

2
74

10
33

53
M

O
V

ER
 K

IT
 M

O
U

N
T 

PL
A

TE
 P

IV
O

T
2

75
10

14
06

D
O

U
B

LE
 H

YD
R

AU
LI

C
 H

O
S

E 
C

LA
M

P
13

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
33

01

1 

TC
H

-1
04

5 
M

K 
U

N
D

ER
C

AR
R

IA
G

E

4 

FK A
S

N
/A

FK

TC
H

-1
0

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

19
-1

1-
08

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

12
-0

3-
20

S
Q

. I
N

.



S
EC

TI
O

N
 A

-A

AA

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
33

01

2 

TC
H

-1
04

5 
M

K 
U

N
D

ER
C

AR
R

IA
G

E

4 

FK A
S

N
/A

FK

TC
H

-1
0

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

19
-1

1-
08

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

12
-0

3-
20

S
Q

. I
N

.

26

73

49

13

15

74

72
56

31
53

50
40

40
34

13
14

15
16

69

5

60

60
61

61

75
24



IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
33

01

3 

TC
H

-1
04

5 
M

K 
U

N
D

ER
C

AR
R

IA
G

E

4 

FK A
S

N
/A

FK

TC
H

-1
0

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

19
-1

1-
08

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

12
-0

3-
20

S
Q

. I
N

.

3

19 20

52
40

40
34

52
40

40
344

75

75
24

57
46

44
45

39

5846

29

52
40

40
34

11



D
E

TA
IL

  C

D
ET

AI
L 

 V

C
V

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
33

01

4 

TC
H

-1
04

5 
M

K 
U

N
D

ER
C

AR
R

IA
G

E

4 

FK A
S

N
/A

FK

TC
H

-1
0

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

19
-1

1-
08

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

12
-0

3-
20

S
Q

. I
N

.

17

18

1212

52
40

40
347

68

1
33393948

8

59
62

6 37

70

63
64

36

71

51
40

40
34

8
9

71

23

2

29

43
62



D
ET

AI
L 

 A
VI

EW
 B

-B

Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
1

M
O

VE
R

 K
IT

 L
IF

T 
FR

AM
E 

W
E

LD
 

65
04

06
26

6
1

1
TI

E 
R

O
D

50
13

27
2

2
SW

IV
E

L 
W

H
EE

L 
SP

IN
D

LE
 B

R
A

C
K

ET
40

15
51

3
1

C
Y

LI
N

D
E

R
 - 

H
YD

R
AU

LI
C

 - 
1 

1/
2"

 B
O

R
E 

X 
6"

 S
TR

O
K

E
18

25
00

01
05

4
2

PI
N

 - 
C

LE
VI

S 
- 1

 X
 5

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
16

11
10

00
09

5
1

P
IN

 - 
C

LE
VI

S 
- 3

/4
 X

 3
 1

/2
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
11

10
00

01
6

3
C

O
TT

ER
 P

IN
 - 

3/
16

" x
 2

"
16

11
00

00
03

7
2

S
AE

 F
LA

T 
W

AS
H

ER
 - 

3/
4"

 P
LT

D
16

-1
30

7-
00

09
8

2
C

LE
VI

S 
PI

N
 - 

3/
4"

 x
 5

 1
/2

"
16

-1
11

0-
00

14
9

2
C

O
TT

E
R

 P
IN

 - 
5/

32
" X

 1
 1

/2
"

16
-1

10
0-

00
03

10
2

D
E

XT
ER

 5
 B

O
LT

 H
U

B
 &

 B
EA

R
IN

G
12

23
00

00
12

12
2

W
H

EE
L 

- 1
6 

X 
7.

5 
TU

R
F 

TI
R

E
 W

/5
 B

O
LT

 R
IM

 
12

18
01

00
49

13
2

G
R

EA
SE

 Z
ER

K 
- 9

0 
D

E
G

R
E

E 
- 1

/4
"

12
-1

00
1-

00
05

14
2

G
R

EA
SE

 Z
ER

K 
- 1

/4
"

12
-1

00
1-

00
00

15
2

IM
PO

R
TA

N
T 

- L
U

B
R

IC
AT

E 
R

EG
U

LA
R

LY
 

36
-2

20
0-

00
01

8

A B
B

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



65
05

07
20

1

1 

M
O

VE
R

 K
IT

 L
IF

T 
FR

AM
E

1 

A
S

H
S

N
/A

A
S

TC
-1

6

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

19
-1

1-
04

A

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

19
-1

0-
08

S
Q

. I
N

.

11 2

14

13
13

1

2

4
14

3

12

5
15

10
6

7

9
7

14

5
15

10

9
14

7



QTYDESCRIPTIONPART #ITEM
1504122 FUEL LINE -1/4" ID X 12" OD RUBBER X 100 INCHES6501215911
115 GALLON GAS TANK 5038172
4FUEL TANK TENSIONING BRACKET4052753
1SUCTION WELDMENT 4046574
1HYDRAULIC FILTER MOUNT4023525
1MOTOR CRADLE MOUNT4016106
2BATTERY TENSIONING BRACKET4014947
1MOTOR CRADLE4014928
1CONVEYOR BELT VALVE ON/OFF DECAL36180000589
1TL-SERIES TRANSLOADER VALVE FUNCTION DECAL (DRIVER-SIDE VALVE LOCATION)361800005610
1EPB 24-675 - AUTOMOTIVE BATTERY330000000611
1BATTERY CABLE BLACK 24 INCH2623000108-1650TL12
5SELF TAPPING SCREW - 1/4" x 3/4" - ZINC PLTD242200000213
1MUFFLER CLAMP 1 3/4"19-4000-000114
138 HP KOHLER GAS MOTOR19-2000-008715
1KOHLER MUFFLER19-2000-008416
1HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR - 25 GALLON - STEEL189000000117
1CASAPPA PUMP 183000007318
1HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER183000003319
1SPIN ON FILTER HOUSEING183000003220
1Hyd Valve - 1-Bank - BM70/SD11 - 1 MOTOR SPOOLl(DETENT WITH UPSIDE DOWN LEVER)18-4500-010021
1BM-40 VALVE 18-4500-009922
1E700702A18-3000-007423
5HOSE CLAMP - 1/2" RUBBER CUSHIONED162500001324
2Hose Clamp - 7/32" - 5/8"162500000125
2SPRING LOCK WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD162408000626
2CONE LOCK NUT - 5/8"-11 UNC - ZINC PLTD162407000627
5CONE LOCK NUT - 1/2"-13 UNC - ZINC PLTD162407000328
13CONE LOCK NUT - 1/4"-20 UNC - ZINC PLTD162407000129
4CONE LOCK NUT - 5/16"-18 UNC - ZINC PLTD162405000130
6U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" - ZINC PLTD161707000431
2U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD161707000332
18U.S.S. FLAT WASHER - 1/4" - ZINC PLTD161707000233
6TRUSS HEAD SCREW - SQUARE - 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 - ZINC PLTD161400001034
6S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 5/8" - ZINC PLTD161307000835
10S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1/2" - ZINC PLTD161307000636
8S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 3/8" - ZINC PLTD161307000437
8S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 5/16" - ZINC PLTD161307000338
2S.A.E. FLAT WASHER - 1/4" - ZINC PLTD161307000239
2HEX BOLT - 5/8”-11 X 1 3/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207036740
2HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 1 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207024841
3HEX BOLT - 1/2”-13 X 1 1/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207024642
2HEX BOLT - 3/8”-16 X 3” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207013443
4HEX BOLT - 3/8”-16 X 1” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207012444
4HEX BOLT - 5/16”-18 X 2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207007145
2HEX BOLT - 5/16”-18 X 1” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207006546
2HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 3” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207001647
2HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 2 1/2” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207001448
2HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 1” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207000649
3HEX BOLT - 1/4”-20 X 3/4” UNC - ZINC PLTD - GRADE 5160207000450
8CONE LOCK NUT - 3/8"-16 UNC - ZINC PLTD151800000451
1PLUG - SQUARE HEAD - 3/4 - MAGNETIC151600002252
1BATTERY CABLE RED 30 INCH1411000004-1650TL53
1KOHLER 38 HP MUFFLER PIPE 11964554
1HYDRAULIC VALVE HOSE COVER11047655
1SHAFT COUPLER PUMP SIDE11-1200-004456
1SHAFT COUPLER INSERT11-1200-003657
1300 HUB COUPLER11-1200-001958
1HYDRAULIC PUMP COVER PLATE10452759
1BATTERY HOLD DOWN PLATE10422460
1MOTOR MOUNT LEVELING ARM TAB10334161

INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

503412

1 

TCH-1045 MK CRADLE ASSEMBLY

2 

FJU

AS
N/A

-

REVISED: 2019-11-07

B

CREATED: 2013-03-27

SQ. IN.



INCH FORMAT UNLESS 
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE WINKLER, MB CANADA   (204) 325-4195

PART NO.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
  

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF CONVEY-ALL INDUSTRIES. ANY

REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CONVEY-ALL IS PROHIBITED.

DRAWN BY:

REVISED BY:
DESIGNED BY:

TITLE

SHEET:REF #:WT:

REV. #MATERIAL

OF

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONAL
X.X
X.XX
X.XXX
ANGULAR

1/16
0.1
0.04
0.010
1

503412

2 

TCH-1045 MK CRADLE ASSEMBLY

2 

FJU

AS
N/A

-

REVISED: 2019-11-07

B

CREATED: 2013-03-27

SQ. IN.

19

462632

1517

607

6

2
16

50

33

616

8

6

40 27 35 35 35

55

15

5

11

75131

343329

20

41 36 36 28

42 36 36 2817

3

4

61

43 51 37

54

14

50333329

1856575823

21

22

53

12

20

1

2524 13

4437

4939

483329



IT
E

M
P

A
R

T 
#

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
Q

TY
1

40
20

82
M

O
V

E
R

 K
IT

 A
X

LE
 W

/M
O

U
N

TS
1

2
12

-2
30

0-
00

04
4 

BO
LT

 A
G

 W
H

E
E

L 
H

U
B

 - 
H

A
41

1
2

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
O

 N
O

T 
S

C
AL

E
 D

R
AW

IN
G

W
IN

KL
ER

, M
B 

C
A

N
AD

A 
  (

20
4)

 3
25

-4
19

5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

PR
O

P
R

IE
TA

R
Y

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

FI
D

EN
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
E

D
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
S

O
LE

 P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

V
E

Y
-A

LL
 IN

D
U

S
TR

IE
S

. A
N

Y
R

E
P

R
O

D
U

C
TI

O
N

 IN
 P

A
R

T 
O

R
 A

S
 A

 W
H

O
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E

W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

E
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

V
E

Y
-A

LL
 IS

 P
R

O
H

IB
IT

E
D

.

C
R

E
AT

ED
:

D
ES

IG
N

E
D

:
R

EV
IS

ED
:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
W

T:
S

C
A

LE
:

R
EF

 N
O

.
M

AT
ER

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
ER

W
IS

E
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

FR
A

C
TI

O
N

A
L

X
.X

X
.X

X
X

.X
X

X
A

N
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
34

11

1 

M
O

VE
R

 K
IT

 A
X

LE

1 

 
 

16
/0

1/
20

08

N
TS

27
/0

3/
20

14

TC
H

-1
0

N
/A

D
R

A
W

N
:

FK

1
3 16

1
3 16

1



Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
2

K
EY

 S
TO

C
K 

- 1
/4

" S
Q

 x
 2

"
11

-2
30

0-
00

20
1

2
2 

1/
2"

 P
U

LL
E

Y 
FO

R
 R

O
LL

E
R

 S
LI

D
E

 - 
1 

1/
4"

 H
U

B
10

89
69

2
1

R
O

LL
E

R
 S

LI
D

E
 S

H
AF

T 
- T

Y
PE

 1
 1

/4
 X

 2
8

10
84

24
3

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
O

 N
O

T 
S

C
A

LE
 D

R
A

W
IN

G
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
A

R
T 

N
O

.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

T
A

R
Y

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

F
ID

E
N

TI
A

L
  

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TA
IN

ED
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

RA
W

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E

SO
LE

 P
RO

PE
R

TY
 O

F 
CO

NV
EY

-A
LL

 IN
D

U
ST

R
IE

S.
 A

N
Y

R
EP

RO
DU

C
TI

O
N

 IN
 P

AR
T 

O
R

 A
S 

A 
W

HO
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E

W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

E
RM

IS
S

IO
N

 O
F 

C
O

N
VE

Y-
AL

L 
IS

 P
R

O
H

IB
IT

E
D.

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:

D
E

SI
G

N
E

D
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
W

T:
S

C
A

LE
:

R
E

F 
N

O
.

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

T
H

E
R

W
IS

E
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

FR
AC

TI
O

N
AL

X
.X

X
.X

X
X

.X
XX

A
NG

UL
AR

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
31

95

1 

R
O

LL
ER

 S
LI

D
E 

R
O

LL
ER

 - 
1 

1/
4 

X 
28

1 

 
 

20
11

-0
3-

23

FK
N

TS

C
O

N
V

EY
O

R
 C

O
M

M
O

N

11
.1

 lb
m

as
s

D
R

A
W

N
:

FK

3
3 32

28

3
3 32


11 4


21 2

3

1

2



Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
1

D
R

A
W

 B
A

R
40

01
56

1
1

C
O

N
E

 L
O

C
K 

N
U

T 
- 1

/2
"-

13
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
16

24
07

00
03

2
2

U
.S

.S
. F

LA
T 

W
A

SH
ER

 - 
1/

2"
 - 

ZI
N

C
 P

LT
D

16
17

07
00

06
3

1
H

EX
 B

O
LT

 - 
1/

2”
-1

3 
X 

1 
3/

4”
 U

N
C

 - 
ZI

N
C

 P
LT

D
 - 

G
R

A
D

E 
5

16
02

07
02

49
4

1
H

IT
C

H
 T

O
N

G
U

E
 J

-B
AR

10
42

78
5

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
AR

T 
N

O
.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

TA
R

Y
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
F

ID
E

N
TI

A
L

  

TH
E

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TI

O
N

 C
O

N
TA

IN
ED

 IN
 T

H
IS

 D
R

AW
IN

G
 IS

 T
H

E
SO

LE
 P

R
O

P
ER

TY
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y-

AL
L 

IN
D

US
TR

IE
S.

 A
N

Y
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 P
A

RT
 O

R 
AS

 A
 W

H
O

LE
 W

IT
H

O
U

T 
TH

E
W

RI
TT

E
N 

PE
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 O

F 
C

O
N

VE
Y

-A
LL

 IS
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:

R
E

VI
S

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
SI

G
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D
FR

AC
TI

O
N

AL
X.

X
X.

XX
X.

XX
X

AN
G

U
LA

R

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
12

92

1 

D
R

AW
 B

AR
 A

SS
EM

BL
Y

1 

FK E
W

12
.9

53
 lb

m
as

s

TF

C
O

N
VE

YO
R

-C
O

M
M

O
N

R
E

VI
S

E
D

:
20

17
-0

3-
14

C
R

E
A

TE
D

:
20

12
-0

2-
02

S
Q

. I
N

.

3

3

2

4

1
5



Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
1

R
E

TU
R

N
 R

O
LL

E
R

 W
/ P

LA
TE

S 
- 1

.8
75

 x
 1

6.
5 

ID
40

11
33

1
1

R
ET

U
R

N
 R

O
LL

ER
 S

H
AF

T 
- 1

9 
1/

2 
 X

 7
/1

6
40

11
32

2
1

C
O

M
P

R
E

SS
IO

N
 S

P
R

IN
G

 - 
1/

2"
 I.

D
.

16
-1

80
0-

00
01

3
2

B
EA

R
IN

G
 - 

7/
16

" H
EX

 S
H

AF
T 

- 1
.9

" O
.D

.
12

-1
00

0-
00

09
4

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
A

R
T 

N
O

.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

T
A

R
Y

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

F
ID

E
N

TI
A

L
  

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TA
IN

ED
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

RA
W

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E

SO
LE

 P
RO

PE
R

TY
 O

F 
CO

NV
EY

-A
LL

 IN
D

U
ST

R
IE

S.
 A

N
Y

R
EP

RO
DU

C
TI

O
N

 IN
 P

AR
T 

O
R

 A
S 

A 
W

HO
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E

W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

E
RM

IS
S

IO
N

 O
F 

C
O

N
VE

Y-
AL

L 
IS

 P
R

O
H

IB
IT

E
D.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

:

R
E

V
IS

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
S

IG
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

T
H

E
R

W
IS

E
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

FR
AC

TI
O

N
AL

X
.X

X
.X

X
X

.X
XX

A
NG

UL
AR

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
11

19

1 

R
ET

U
R

N
 R

O
LL

ER
 F

L 
- T

YP
E 

1-
7/

8 
x

17
-7

/8
 x

 7
/8

1 

P
U

1.
07

0 
lb

m
as

s

P
U

C
O

N
VE

YO
R

-C
O

M
M

O
N

R
E

V
IS

E
D

:

C
R

EA
TE

D
:2

00
5-

12
-0

6

19
1 2

16
1 2


17 8

1

2

3
4



Q
TY

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

P
AR

T 
#

IT
E

M
1

R
ET

U
R

N
 R

O
LL

ER
 S

H
AF

T 
- 1

9 
1/

2 
 X

 7
/1

6
40

11
32

1
1

C
O

M
P

R
E

SS
IO

N
 S

P
R

IN
G

 - 
1/

2"
 I.

D
.

16
-1

80
0-

00
01

2
2

B
EA

R
IN

G
 - 

7/
16

" H
EX

 S
H

AF
T 

- 1
.9

" O
.D

.
12

-1
00

0-
00

09
3

1
R

E
TU

R
N

 R
O

LL
ER

 B
O

D
Y

 - 
TY

PE
 1

-7
/8

 x
 1

7-
7/

8
10

12
25

4

IN
C

H
 F

O
R

M
A

T 
U

N
LE

S
S

 
O

TH
E

R
W

IS
E

 S
P

E
C

IF
IE

D

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
OT

 T
O

 S
CA

LE
W

IN
K

LE
R

, M
B 

C
A

N
A

D
A

   
(2

04
) 3

25
-4

19
5

P
A

R
T 

N
O

.

P
R

O
P

R
IE

T
A

R
Y

 A
N

D
 C

O
N

F
ID

E
N

TI
A

L
  

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TA
IN

ED
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

RA
W

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E

SO
LE

 P
RO

PE
R

TY
 O

F 
CO

NV
EY

-A
LL

 IN
D

U
ST

R
IE

S.
 A

N
Y

R
EP

RO
DU

C
TI

O
N

 IN
 P

AR
T 

O
R

 A
S 

A 
W

HO
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E

W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

E
RM

IS
S

IO
N

 O
F 

C
O

N
VE

Y-
AL

L 
IS

 P
R

O
H

IB
IT

E
D.

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

:

R
E

V
IS

E
D

 B
Y

:
D

E
S

IG
N

E
D

 B
Y

:

TI
TL

E

S
H

E
ET

:
R

E
F 

#:
W

T:

R
E

V.
 #

M
A

TE
R

IA
L

O
F

TO
LE

R
A

N
C

E
S

 U
N

LE
S

S
O

T
H

E
R

W
IS

E
 S

P
E

C
IF

IE
D

FR
AC

TI
O

N
AL

X
.X

X
.X

X
X

.X
XX

A
NG

UL
AR

1
/1

6
0

.1
0

.0
4

0
.0

10
1



50
11

18

1 

R
ET

U
R

N
 R

O
LL

ER
 - 

1.
87

5 
x 

17
.8

75
 x

.4
38

1 

P
U

0.
58

4 
lb

m
as

s

E
W

C
O

N
VE

YO
R

-C
O

M
M

O
N

R
E

V
IS

E
D

:

C
R

EA
TE

D
:2

00
5-

12
-0

6

19
1 2

17
7 8


17 8

3
1

4
2



LIMITED WARRANTY STATEMENT

1.	 Meridian Manufacturing Inc, hereafter referred to as Meridian®, warrants each new product (the "Goods") 
to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one (1) 
year or ninety (90) days in the case of commercial use, from the shipment date from the Meridian dealer 
(FCA).

2.	 Meridian® warrants replacement parts and components either manufactured or sold by, will be free from 
defects in materials or workmanship under normal use and service for thirty (30) days from the shipment 
date from the Meridian dealer (FCA), or the remainder of the original warranty period on the Goods, 
whichever is longer.

3.	 This warranty does not apply to:
a.	 To any merchandise or components thereof, which in the sole and unfettered opinion of Meridian®, 

have been subject to misuse, unauthorized modifications, alteration, accident, negligence, product 
abuse or lack of required maintenance.

b.	 If repairs have been made with parts or by persons other than those parts or persons approved by 
Meridian®.

c.	 To parts and accessories not manufactured by Meridian® including, but not limited to, engines, 
batteries, tires, belts, PTO shafts or other trade accessories. Such parts shall be covered by the 
warranty given by the actual manufacturer, if any.

d.	 To failure of parts; or failure of parts to perform due to wear under normal or excessive service 
conditions; or to failure due to use by the Purchaser for purposes other than originally intended at 
time of manufacture, including without limitation using the Goods for mixing fertilizer, etc.; or used in 
excess of the built specifications.

e.	 To Goods used in areas exposed to corrosive or aggressive conditions including, but not limited to, 
salt water from either inside or outside the Goods.

f.	 To failures or defects arising out of damage during shipment or during storage.
g.	 To materials replaced or repaired under this warranty, except to the extent of the remainder of the 

applicable warranty.

4.	 The obligation of Meridian® under this warranty shall not arise unless Meridian® is notified and this 
warranty is presented together with a written statement specifying the claim or defect within thirty (30) 
days after the failure is first detected or made known to the Purchaser and within: (i) one (1) year, or 
ninety (90) days in the case of commercial use; or (ii) thirty (30) days in the case of replacement parts 
and components manufactured by Meridian®; from the shipment date from the Meridian dealer (FCA). 
Meridian® in its sole and unfettered discretion shall determine if the claim is valid and whether correction 
of the defect or failure shall be made by repair or replacement of the materials.

5.	 Title to any replaced materials Meridian® wishes to have pass to it, shall pass to Meridian®.

6.	 The obligation of Meridian® hereunder extends only to the original Purchaser or Buyer to whom the 
Goods were initially sold. This warranty shall not be subject to any assignment or transfer without the 
written consent of Meridian®.

7.	 The purchaser acknowledges that it has made its own independent decision to approve the use of the 
Goods and also the specific fabrication and construction procedures utilized to complete the Goods, and 
has satisfied itself as to the suitability of these products for its use.



8.	 This warranty is subject to the following limitations, provisions and conditions:
a.	 Meridian® shall have no liability hereunder for any claims, including field re-work.
b.	 Meridian® shall not be liable for any incidental loss or damage, however caused, including, without 

limitation, normal wear and tear.
c.	 Meridian® makes no express or implied warranties of any nature whatsoever except for such 

express warranties as set out herein. The warranty provided herein is in lieu of and excludes all other 
warranties, guarantees or conditions pertaining to the Goods, written or oral, statutory, express or 
implied, (except the warranty as to title) including any warranty as to the merchantability or fitness 
for any particular purpose. Meridian® expressly disclaims all other representations, conditions or 
warranties, expressed or implied, statutory or otherwise and any representations, warranties or 
conditions that may arise from a course of dealing or usage of trade. The warranty provided herein 
shall constitute Meridian's sole obligation and liability and the Purchaser's sole remedy for breach of 
warranty. No other warranty has been made by any employee, agent, or representative of Meridian® 
and any statements contained in any other printed material of Meridian® is expressly excluded here 
from. Meridian® shall not be responsible for any warranty offered by the Purchaser to its customers 
with respect to the Goods and the Purchaser shall indemnify Meridian® with respect to same if any 
of those customers makes a claim against Meridian® relating to any such warranty.

d.	 Subject to Meridian's obligations contained in paragraphs 1 and 2 herein, none of Meridian®, its 
officers, directors, servants or agents shall be liable, or responsible for any loss or damage (including 
strict liability and liability for loss or damage due to items which the manufacturing processes are 
designed to identify) whether such loss or damage is caused by negligence in any manner whatsoever 
(including gross negligence, error, misrepresentation, misstatement, imprudence, lack of skill or lack 
of judgement).

9.	 The sole financial obligation of Meridian® under this warranty shall be limited to the repair or replacement 
of the Goods as originally supplied and in no event shall they exceed the original cost of the Goods 
supplied.

10.	Meridian® shall not have any obligation under any warranty herein until all accounts have been paid in 
full by the Purchaser.

11.	The construction and interpretation of this Warranty shall be governed by the laws of the Province of 
Manitoba.

WARRANTY CLAIM PROCEDURE

1.	 The goods must be registered with Meridian®.

2.	 The purchaser must contact the dealer, from where the unit was purchased, immediately upon discovery 
of any defects.

3.	 A completed warranty claim form must be submitted by the dealer to Meridian's warranty representative 
for review and any subsequent course of action.
-	 Warranty claims must be completed with ALL required information in order it to be accepted.
-	 Send photographs of the entire piece of equipment, and of the specific area of concern.

4.	 Warranty repair work will only be performed by Meridian® or an approved representative of Meridian®. 
No warranty work completed prior to approval by Meridian® will be honoured. Failure to follow procedure 
may affect any or all of this warranty.

5.	 All warranty claims will be adjudicated at the sole discretion of Meridian® and in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of the limited warranty.



(800) 418-9461  |  www.convey-all.com  |  conveyors@convey-all.com

©2020 Meridian Manufacturing Inc. Registered Trademarks Used Under License. Printed in Canada (03/2020)	 Part No: 650121668-REV1




